11-20-2000

(0.00)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	1522412 Fatent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BHA Technologies, Inc.	Name: Salu, Inc.
DITA TOURISTING.	Internal Address: Suite 750
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2020 SW 4th Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Portland State: Oregon ZIP: 97201
Corporation-State: Delaware	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
□ Other	□ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	CCorporation-State Delayare
Assignment	☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1 1
□ Other	representative designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: 09/29/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/800,961	2,385,251
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ► No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
document should be mailed:	2
Name: Lalitha Mani	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP	X Enclosed
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stroot Address. The First Art Stroot Age Stroot	
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101	☐ Charge any additional fees/credit any overpayment to
Deposit Account No. 50-0665	
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do Not Use This Space	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.	
( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	
Lalitha Mani Laxilhan la November 9,2000	
Name of Dance Circuing	gnature Date
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document.	
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION	
Next decreases to be recorded with required gover about information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
Washington, DC 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,	
Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),	
Washington, D.C. 20503.	

[00000-0000/SL003769.817]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0606

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, BHA Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, ("Assignor") with a principle place of business at 8800 East 63<sup>rd</sup> Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64133 has adopted, used and is using the mark(s) referenced in Schedule A below, which are pending applications for trademark registration or registered trademarks, as indicated, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Salu, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, ("Assignee") with an a principle place of business at 2020 SW 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 750, Portland, Oregon 97201 is desirous of acquiring the mark(s) and the registration and pending application for trademark registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged in association with the sale of the business known as allergydirect.com from Assignor to Assignee, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark(s), and the above-identified trademark registration and application for trademark registration thereof and any and all registrations which issue therefrom.

for BHA Peonnologies, Inc.

signature

James E. Lund

typed or printed name of person signing above

President

Title of person signing above

September 29, 2000

SCHEDULE A

Application for Registration:

Mark Serial Number

mber Filing Date

International Class(es)

Allergydirect.com

75/800,961

September 16, 1999

10 and 35

Registered Trademark:

Mark

Serial Number

Filing Date

International Class(es)

Allergy Direct

2,385,251

September 12, 2000

10, 24 and 35

Legal/Agreements/Salu.net/TM Assignment.doc

**RECORDED: 11/06/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0607